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ZONING ANALYSIS
12 Avon Streel, Somerville 02143
Topic Refarence Comment Compliance
Zoning district Somerville Zoning Map Property address: 12 Avon Street. Zoning district: | NA
RA
Use regulations Article 7, Section 7.3 Maximum number of dwelling units per lot: 2. Yas.

Existing use: Z-family dwelling. No change is
proposad,

Minimum lot size

Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Regquirements

Minimum lof size: 10,000 sf, ExishifgFit sigayT app

Evgting non-

3476 sf. No change is proposed. conforming.
Minimum creo per dwelling Section 8.5 Toble of Dimensional Requiremeants Minimum area per dwelling unit: 2,250 st. Existing non-
unit Existing area per dwalling unit: 1,738, No conforming.
change is proposed.
Maximum ground coverage Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requirements Maximum ground coveragie: 50%. Existing Yes.
ground covaroge: 40.3%. No change is
proposed.
Landscaped area, minimum Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requirements Minimum londscoped arec: 25%. Existing Yzs.
percent of lot lendscaped orea: 35.3%. No change is
proposad,
Floor area ratio Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requiremeants Maximum Hoor area rofio: .75, Existing flaor Yas
areo ratio: .63, Proposed floor area refio: .72,
Maximum height - stories Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requiremants Maximum height in storiss: 2.5, Exisking height in | Yes
stories: 2.5. No change is proposad,
Maximum height - feet Section 8.5 Toble of Dimensional Requirements Maximum height in feet: 35, Existing height in Yes
fest: 28 ft. No change is proposed.
Minimum front yard Saction 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requirements Minimum front yard: 15 #. Existing front yard: Existing non-
Section B.8. Footnoles #5, 17 14.8 fi. No chonge i3 proposad. zonforming.
Minimum side yards Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requirements Minimum side yard: 8 R, Existing side yard ot Existing non-
Section 8.6, Footnotes #5a, 6,7, 8,9,10,11, 17, | eash 18.7 ft. Existing side yord ot wesh: 2.5 f, conforming
No chongs is propossad.,
Minimum combined side yord. | Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Reguirsmants Minimum combined side yords: 17 . Existing Yas,

Saection 8.4, Fooinotes #5¢, 6,7,8,9,10,11, 17,

combined side yards: 21.2 ft. No change is
proposed,

Minimum raar yords

Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requiraments
Section 8.4, Footnotes #5b, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20,

Minimum rear yard: 13 # {20 - B4~ (28*3)
reduction for 72’ deep lot = 13%). Exislting rear
yard: 3 fi. No change is proposed.

Existing non-
conforming.

Minimum frontage

Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requirements

Minimum fromtage: 50 f. Existing frontage:

Existing non-

Section 8.4, Footnote #146 49.07 f1. No change is proposad. tonforming,
Minimum pervious araq Section 8.5 Table of Dimensional Requirsments Minimum pervious orea: 35%. Exisling pervious | Yas,

Section 8.6. Footnotas #24, 25 orea; 35.3%. No chonge is proposed.
Maximum dormer length Saction 2.2 Definitions Existing house main ridge langth: 32°-3" Yas,

2.2.155

Proposad dormer length: 16°-0" and /-8

Sarah Radding, Architect
61 Marion Street Somerville, MA 02143
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